

## Supplemental Agreement on the Terms and Conditions on Securities Trading under Name on Central Depository (NOCD)

Pursuant to the requirements and established guidelines on trading of securities under NOCD, I/we hereby consent and agree to the following supplemental terms and conditions of BDO Securities Corporation (BDO Securities) in connection with its acting as my/our Broker and Custodian:

- I/We instruct BDO Securities to open a Philippine Depository & Trust Corporation (PDTC) BDO Securities subaccount under my/our name (NOCD - Name on Central Depository). Such PDTC subaccount shall contain my current securities holdings.
- 2. I/We agree and consent to the processing and updating of all information relative to my/our Securities Account/s pursuant to Republic Act No. 10173 or the Data Privacy Act of 2012 and its Implementing Rules and Regulations.

I/We also confirm that the above are consistent with the general terms and conditions specified under the Customer Account Information Account which I/we maintained with BDO Securities.

Conforme:

Name and Signature of Client(s)\* / Authorized Signatory/ies Current BDO Securities Account Code

Date

\* All account holders of joint account are required to sign